

Jammu & Kashmir Infrastructure Development Finance Corporation Ltd. (A Government of Jammu and Kashmir Undertaking)

Training Programme

A training programme regarding the monitoring of projects and on-site report by Concurrent Audit Teams constituted in all Districts of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir is scheduled to be held through Video Conference on **Monday**, **December 7**th, **2020** at **3.30 pm** in **3**rd **Floor Meeting Hall, Civil Secretariat, Jammu**.

The following officers are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting on scheduled date, time and venue:

- 1. Additional District Development Commissioner, Chairman Concurrent Audit Team, (through Video Conferencing).
- 2. Members Concurrent Audit Team, (through Video Conferencing)
- 3. Director Finance, JKIDFC.
- 4. Project Manager, JKIDFC.
- 5. Representatives from NIC, JKIMS portal
- 6. System Engineers, JKIDFC.

(Shafaat General Manager

JKIDFC

Chairman, Concurrent Audit Team ______ District

No: FD/2019-20/JKIDFC/50/....9 Dated: 04 /12/2020

Copy to the:

- 1. Executive Director, JKIDFC for information.
- 2. Director Estates, J&K to kindly spare the meeting hall for the said meeting.
- 3. Director Finance, JKIDFC for information.
- 4. SIO, NIC with the request to kindly book the Video Conference on the said date, time and venue.
- 5. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department for kind information of the Financial Commissioner.
- 6. Project Manager, JKIDFC for information.
- 7. System Engineers, JKIDFC for information.
- 8. Office Record (w2sc).